
 
   

  
     

   
   

   
   

Work Authorization (WA) /Amendments Amount 
Original WA $25,175,738 
Board-Level Amendments (1, 2, 3 and 4) $40,905,408 
Director of Purchasing-Level Amendments (None) $0 
TOTAL (to date) $66,081,146 
Proposed Fifth Amendment $3,533,738 
Revised Total Work Authorization Amount $69,614,884 

 
  

 
     

 
    

 
  

    
     

  
 

 
 

    
    

    
  

 
 

    
     

  
 

   
      

    
  

History of  Turner Construction Company  
Work Authorization No. WA001TC   

For  Construction  Project Management  (CPM) Services - Western and Eastern Expansions   

On February 14, 2012 (Item No. 35), the Board approved the deliberately phased Work 
Authorization No. WA001TC, in accordance with the CPM Library Agreement between Broward 
County and Turner for CPM services for the T4 Gate Replacement Project; Western portion 
(“T4W”), in the amount of $25,175,738, with a time period commencing upon Board approval 
and ending upon completion of all warranty periods for the project. 

On October 1, 2013 (Item No. 2), the Board approved the First Amendment to the deliberately 
phased Work Authorization No. WA001TC between Broward County and Turner for CPM 
services for the T4 Gate Replacement Project, to add the Eastern Expansion (“T4E”), in the 
amount of $21,395,192, for a revised total Work Authorization amount of $46,570,930, with a 
time period commencing upon Board approval and ending upon completion of all warranty 
periods for the project. 

On June 13, 2017 (Item No. 2), the Board approved the Second Amendment to the deliberately 
phased Work Authorization No. WA001TC for continued CPM services for the T4 Gate 
Replacement Project – Western and Eastern Expansions, in the amount of $9,703,856, for a 
revised total Work Authorization amount of $56,274,786. 

On November 13, 2018 (Item No. 7), the Board approved the Third Amendment to the 
deliberately phased WA No. WA001TC for continued CPM services for the T4 Gate 
Replacement Project – Western and Eastern Expansions, in the amount of $5,706,437, for a 
revised total Work Authorization amount of $61,981,223. 

On November 5, 2019, (Item No. 2B), the Board approved the Fourth Amendment to the 
deliberately phased WA No. WA001TC for continued CPM services for the T4 Gate 
Replacement Project - Western and Eastern Expansions, in the amount of $4,099,923, for a 
revised total Work Authorization amount of $66,081,146. 

Exhibit 3 
Page 1 of 1





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		95a497c9-1e52-443a-a1e0-18da5aa2c4e2.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



